10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Page 1

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Ex

REPORTER'S TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS
PRE-HEARING

DOCKET NO. 10-10

March 18, 2010
Santa Fe, New Mexico

BEFORE : TERRY WARNELL: Hearing Examiner
DAVID BROOKS: Legal Advisor

This matter came for hearing before the New Mexico
01l Conservation Division, Terry Warnell, Hearing
Examiner, on March 18, 2010, at the New Mexico Energy,
Minerals and Natural Resources Department, 1220 South St.
Francis Drive, Room 102, Santa Fe, New Mexico.

REPORTED BY: Peggy A. Sedillo, NM CCR No. 88
Paul Baca Court Reporters
500 Fourth Street, NW, Suite 105
Albuquerque, NM 87102

Rty

ot

R RS T

SR o T

R

TR e e T

PR R

|
:
'
i

B O T D R o R em 7

R e

B e

N

A AT

D e AN T

IR

e TR R G e SRR T NG

PAUL BACA PROFESSIONAL COURT REPORTER

57cfafd2-9f08-4471-8dba-90fb537f519



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

‘compares with everyone else.

Page 2
HEARING EXAMINER: Let's go ahead and call

R T R R G SO AR

hearing Docket 10-10 to order. It's approximately 8:15 in
the morning on March 18, 2010.
I'm going to read the continuances and

dismissals that I know about, and we'll see if that

Looking at the docket on Page 1, Case No. 14421,
the very first case, is continued to April 1, 2010.

Case No. %%%%%% has been dismissed.

On the second page, Case No. 14282 has been
dismissed. At the bottom of that page, Case No. 14438 is
continued to April 1, 2010.

Page 3, down near the bottom, the last two
cases, Cage No. 14426 is continued to April 1, 2010, Case
No. 14427 is continued to April 1, 2010.

And on the fourth and last page, the top two
cases, Case No. 14428 is continued to April 1, 2010, and
Case 14429 has.been continued to April 1, 2010.

So I think that leaves us with eight cases that
we'll be hearing today. Are there any other dismissals or
continuances that I'm not aware of? Okay.

(Whereupon, the proceedings concluded.)

FE 1.
@@ g

8 Coinrg

e v

T
N Cons

e et Fle

s BT ing
ervation [

T 7 = Ty =

PAUL BACA PROFESSIONAL COURT REPORTERS

57cfafd2-9f08-4471-8dba-90fb537ff519



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Page 3

TR R T TR

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) ss
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO ) |

REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE

B R N T T A gty

I, PEGGY A. SEDILLO, Certified Court

R T A R

Reporter of the firm Paul Baca Professional

Court Reporters do hereby certify that the
foregoing transcript is a complete and accurate
record of said proceedings as the same were
recorded by me or under my supervision.

Dated at Albuquerque, New Mexico this

23rd day of March, 2010.

g) \ SQLELQEQD
i N 13 N\
PEGGY A. SEDILLO, CCR NO. 88
License Expires 12/31/10

R e B T T T

i
g
H
|
|
:.J:i
1
o
y
:
g
H
B3
i
“

%
R T e SRR R I E

SR R e g A A R T

e AT R T o

PAUL BACA PROFESSIONAL COURT REPORTER

57cfafd2-9f08-4471-8dba-90fb537ff519



