r	
	Page 1
1	STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2	ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
3	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
4	
5	
6	· 一型 塞 震然 運 京高 東京
7	THE COURT OF THE CHARLES AND A DECEMBER OF THE CHARLES AND A DECEM
8	REPORTER'S TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS
9	PRE-HEARING
10	DOCKET NO. 10-10
11	March 18, 2010
12	Santa Fe, New Mexico
13	5 <u> </u>
14	
15	BEFORE: TERRY WARNELL: Hearing Examiner
16	DAVID BROOKS: Legal Advisor
17	
18	This matter came for hearing before the New Mexico
19	Oil Conservation Division, Terry Warnell, Hearing Examiner, on March 18, 2010, at the New Mexico Energy,
20	Minerals and Natural Resources Department, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Room 102, Santa Fe, New Mexico.
21	
22	REPORTED BY: Peggy A. Sedillo, NM CCR No. 88 Paul Baca Court Reporters
23	500 Fourth Street, NW, Suite 105 Albuquerque, NM 87102
24	
25	

## PAUL BACA PROFESSIONAL COURT REPORTERS

	D 2
1	Page 3 STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2	) ss. COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )
3	
4	
5	REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE
6	
7	I, PEGGY A. SEDILLO, Certified Court
8	Reporter of the firm Paul Baca Professional
9	Court Reporters do hereby certify that the
10	foregoing transcript is a complete and accurate
11	record of said proceedings as the same were
12	recorded by me or under my supervision.
13	Dated at Albuquerque, New Mexico this
14	23rd day of March, 2010.
15	
16	
17	
18	Pocons & Sello
19	PEGGY A. SEDILLO, CCR NO. 88
20	License Expires 12/31/10
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	·